
THE SOUTHEAST ASIAN JOURNAL OF TROPICAL MEDICINE
AND PUBLIC HEALTH

Volume 36 Supplement 2    2005

CONTENTS

 Page

Abstract

Introduction

Systematics

Culex and Lutzia mosquitoes as disease vectors in Thailand

The Culex and Lutzia fauna of Thailand

Habitats of the immature stages

Feeding behavior

The groups, subgroups, complexes, and species of genera Culex and Lutzia

Culex (Culex)

Culex (Culiciomyia)

Culex (Eumelanomyia)

Culex (Lophoceraomyia)

Culex (Oculeomyia)

Lutzia (Metalutzia)

Acknowledgements

References

Culex and Lutzia species and their distributions in Thailand and elsewhere

Known breeding habitats of Culex and Lutzia mosquitoes in Thailand

Map of Thailand showing the six subregions and the 76 provinces

Morphology

Adult female mosquito

Fourth-instar Culicine larva

Key to the subgenera of Culex and Lutzia – adult females

Key to the subgenera of Culex and Lutzia – fourth-instar larvae

1

2

2

3

4

5

6

6

6

10

10

12

15

16

16

17

21

26

32

33

35

37

60


